
Bethel (MN) (10-5,7-3 MIAC) -vs- Saint John's (MN) (14-1,10-0 MIAC)
01/18/20 at Sexton Arena, Collegeville, MN

 
 

 
 
Bethel (MN) 60

Saint John's (MN) 88

Date: 01/18/20
Time: 1:00 pm
Attendance: 885
Site: Sexton Arena, Collegeville, MN
Referees: Jordan Kruger, Bill Fisher, Phil Ayeni

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Bethel (MN) 24 36 60
Saint John's (MN) 45 43 88

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 Urbanus,Hudson * 36 5-11 0-2 5-5 0-3 3 2 4 1 0 1 15
20 Carver-Bagley,Isaiah * 33 5-10 1-4 4-4 1-3 4 0 1 1 0 0 15
34 Davis,Jamal * 32 4-13 3-12 0-0 0-1 1 4 0 1 0 3 11
04 Jenson,Jack * 37 3-5 0-1 1-2 1-1 2 1 3 1 0 1 7
24 Wellman,Chandler * 19 2-4 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 5 2 0 0 0 4
52 Wynia,Drew 12 3-3 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 3 0 1 0 0 8
21 Whalen,Noah 19 0-5 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
32 Van Wyk,Jake 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
35 Whitney,Robbie 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-52 4-25 12-13 4-10 14 16 10 6 0 6 60

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-26   38.46 % 2-14   14.29 % 2-2   100.00 %
Second Half 12-26   46.15 % 2-11   18.18 % 10-11   90.91 %
Total 22-52   42.3 % 4-25   16.0 % 12-13   92.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 5
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 7 Bench Points: 8 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Alade,Jubie * 31 9-13 2-2 4-4 1-2 3 1 3 0 0 0 24
13 Baker,Oakley * 24 6-8 3-4 0-0 2-1 3 2 2 1 0 0 15
05 Hanson,Zach * 23 4-4 0-0 3-3 0-4 4 1 2 0 0 0 11
04 Codute,Colton * 30 2-5 2-5 0-0 0-5 5 2 1 1 0 0 6
35 Walford,Lucas * 19 0-2 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 3 3 4 1 0 0
11 Plombon,Mitchell 11 3-3 0-0 2-4 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 0 8
23 Bates,Gavin 5 2-2 2-2 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 7
33 Ryan,Sean 20 2-4 2-4 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 2 0 2 6
10 Novacinski,Ethan 10 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 4
41 Schoeller,Carson 3 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4
32 Sorenson,Kyle 10 1-2 0-1 1-1 1-1 2 0 2 0 0 1 3
02 Binley,Jake 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0
24 Kemp,Tyler 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
31 Rasmussen,Alex 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
42 Stimmler,Jon 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 33-51 11-18 11-14 10-25 35 11 18 10 1 3 88

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 16-26   61.54 % 7-12   58.33 % 6-6   100.00 %
Second Half 17-25   68.00 % 4-6   66.67 % 5-8   62.50 %
Total 33-51   64.7 % 11-18   61.1 % 11-14   78.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 21 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 44 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 32 Largest Lead: 0 0



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Bethel (MN) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Saint John's (MN)
19:42 MISS LAYUP by WALFORD,LUCAS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JENSON,JACK --
MISS JUMPER by URBANUS,HUDSON(in the paint) 19:21

-- REBOUND DEF by HANSON,ZACH
18:57 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by BAKER,OAKLEY

-- ASSIST  by ALADE,JUBIE
MISS LAYUP by CARVER-BAGLEY,ISAIAH(in the paint) 18:38

-- REBOUND DEF by HANSON,ZACH
18:14 0-5 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by ALADE,JUBIE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,JAMAL 17:42
17:42 BLOCK  by WALFORD,LUCAS

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 17:41
FOUL  by WELLMAN,CHANDLER 17:28

17:28 0-6 H 6 GOOD FT by HANSON,ZACH
SUB OUT by WELLMAN,CHANDLER 17:28
SUB IN by VAN WYK,JAKE 17:28

17:28 0-7 H 7 GOOD FT by HANSON,ZACH
GOOD LAYUP by CARVER-BAGLEY,ISAIAH(in the paint) 17:08 2-7 H 5

17:08 FOUL  by BAKER,OAKLEY
GOOD FT by CARVER-BAGLEY,ISAIAH 17:08 3-7 H 4

16:40 3-9 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by HANSON,ZACH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WALFORD,LUCAS

GOOD JUMPER by URBANUS,HUDSON 16:23 5-9 H 4
16:06 MISS 3PTR by CODUTE,COLTON

REBOUND DEF by URBANUS,HUDSON --
MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,JAMAL 15:45

-- REBOUND DEF by HANSON,ZACH
15:24 TURNOVER  by WALFORD,LUCAS

STEAL  by VAN WYK,JAKE 15:24
MISS 3PTR by URBANUS,HUDSON 15:05

-- REBOUND DEF by BAKER,OAKLEY
14:47 MISS LAYUP by ALADE,JUBIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CARVER-BAGLEY,ISAIAH --
MISS 3PTR by CARVER-BAGLEY,ISAIAH 14:40

-- REBOUND DEF by HANSON,ZACH
14:14 TURNOVER  by WALFORD,LUCAS

STEAL  by DAVIS,JAMAL 14:14
MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,JAMAL 14:05

-- REBOUND DEF by WALFORD,LUCAS
13:49 MISS LAYUP by BAKER,OAKLEY(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by BAKER,OAKLEY
13:42 5-11 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by BAKER,OAKLEY(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by URBANUS,HUDSON(in the paint) 13:23
-- REBOUND DEF by CODUTE,COLTON

13:12 SUB OUT by HANSON,ZACH
13:12 SUB OUT by BAKER,OAKLEY
13:12 SUB OUT by WALFORD,LUCAS
13:12 SUB IN by NOVACINSKI,ETHAN
13:12 SUB IN by SORENSON,KYLE
13:12 SUB IN by RYAN,SEAN

SUB OUT by URBANUS,HUDSON 13:12
SUB OUT by VAN WYK,JAKE 13:12
SUB IN by WHALEN,NOAH 13:12
SUB IN by WELLMAN,CHANDLER 13:12

12:57 MISS LAYUP by ALADE,JUBIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WELLMAN,CHANDLER --
MISS 3PTR by WHALEN,NOAH 12:51



REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by CARVER-BAGLEY,ISAIAH 12:48

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
12:30 5-14 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by RYAN,SEAN

TURNOVER  by CARVER-BAGLEY,ISAIAH 12:10
12:10 STEAL  by RYAN,SEAN
11:56 5-16 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by NOVACINSKI,ETHAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SORENSON,KYLE
TURNOVER  by JENSON,JACK 11:32

11:32 STEAL  by SORENSON,KYLE
11:19 MISS 3PTR by SORENSON,KYLE

REBOUND DEF by CARVER-BAGLEY,ISAIAH --
GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,JAMAL(in the paint) 10:51 7-16 H 9
ASSIST  by WELLMAN,CHANDLER --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 10:50

10:50 SUB OUT by ALADE,JUBIE
10:50 SUB IN by BAKER,OAKLEY

SUB OUT by CARVER-BAGLEY,ISAIAH 10:50
SUB IN by URBANUS,HUDSON 10:50

10:41 SUB OUT by NOVACINSKI,ETHAN
10:41 SUB OUT by SORENSON,KYLE
10:41 SUB IN by HANSON,ZACH
10:41 SUB IN by WALFORD,LUCAS
10:26 MISS 3PTR by RYAN,SEAN

-- REBOUND OFF by WALFORD,LUCAS
FOUL  by WHALEN,NOAH 10:24

10:24 SUB OUT by CODUTE,COLTON
10:24 SUB IN by ALADE,JUBIE
10:06 7-18 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by BAKER,OAKLEY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HANSON,ZACH
GOOD LAYUP by JENSON,JACK(in the paint) 09:34 9-18 H 9

09:14 MISS LAYUP by WALFORD,LUCAS(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by WALFORD,LUCAS

09:08 9-21 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by BAKER,OAKLEY
-- ASSIST  by WALFORD,LUCAS

GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS,JAMAL 08:48 12-21 H 9
ASSIST  by JENSON,JACK --

08:34 12-24 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by BAKER,OAKLEY
-- ASSIST  by ALADE,JUBIE

TURNOVER  by URBANUS,HUDSON 08:15
08:15 STEAL  by RYAN,SEAN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:15
SUB OUT by DAVIS,JAMAL 08:14
SUB IN by CARVER-BAGLEY,ISAIAH 08:14

07:48 TURNOVER  by RYAN,SEAN
MISS JUMPER by WHALEN,NOAH(in the paint) 07:16

-- REBOUND DEF by RYAN,SEAN
07:00 MISS 3PTR by BAKER,OAKLEY

REBOUND DEF by URBANUS,HUDSON --
GOOD LAYUP by URBANUS,HUDSON(in the paint) 06:47 14-24 H 10

06:22 14-26 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by HANSON,ZACH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WALFORD,LUCAS

MISS 3PTR by WELLMAN,CHANDLER 06:00
-- REBOUND DEF by RYAN,SEAN

05:47 14-28 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by HANSON,ZACH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BAKER,OAKLEY

FOUL  by WELLMAN,CHANDLER 05:47
05:47 SUB OUT by RYAN,SEAN
05:47 SUB OUT by WALFORD,LUCAS
05:47 SUB IN by CODUTE,COLTON
05:47 SUB IN by PLOMBON,MITCHELL

SUB OUT by JENSON,JACK 05:47



SUB OUT by WHALEN,NOAH 05:47
SUB OUT by WELLMAN,CHANDLER 05:47
SUB IN by DAVIS,JAMAL 05:47
SUB IN by WHITNEY,ROBBIE 05:47
SUB IN by WYNIA,DREW 05:47

05:47 14-29 H 15 GOOD FT by HANSON,ZACH
MISS 3PTR by WHITNEY,ROBBIE 05:35

-- REBOUND DEF by ALADE,JUBIE
05:05 14-32 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by ALADE,JUBIE

-- ASSIST  by CODUTE,COLTON
GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS,JAMAL 04:32 17-32 H 15
ASSIST  by CARVER-BAGLEY,ISAIAH --

04:02 17-35 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by CODUTE,COLTON
-- ASSIST  by PLOMBON,MITCHELL

MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,JAMAL 03:37
REBOUND OFF by WHITNEY,ROBBIE --
GOOD LAYUP by WYNIA,DREW(in the paint) 03:21 19-35 H 16
ASSIST  by URBANUS,HUDSON --

02:57 19-37 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by PLOMBON,MITCHELL(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,JAMAL 02:33

-- REBOUND DEF by PLOMBON,MITCHELL
FOUL  by DAVIS,JAMAL 02:20

02:20 19-38 H 19 GOOD FT by ALADE,JUBIE
02:20 SUB OUT by HANSON,ZACH
02:20 SUB OUT by PLOMBON,MITCHELL
02:20 SUB IN by NOVACINSKI,ETHAN
02:20 SUB IN by WALFORD,LUCAS

SUB OUT by CARVER-BAGLEY,ISAIAH 02:20
SUB OUT by WHITNEY,ROBBIE 02:20
SUB OUT by WYNIA,DREW 02:20
SUB IN by JENSON,JACK 02:20
SUB IN by WHALEN,NOAH 02:20
SUB IN by VAN WYK,JAKE 02:20

02:20 19-39 H 20 GOOD FT by ALADE,JUBIE
02:20 SUB OUT by ALADE,JUBIE
02:20 SUB IN by RYAN,SEAN

GOOD JUMPER by URBANUS,HUDSON 01:56 21-39 H 18
01:25 MISS 3PTR by CODUTE,COLTON

-- REBOUND OFF by WALFORD,LUCAS
FOUL  by DAVIS,JAMAL 01:23
SUB OUT by DAVIS,JAMAL 01:23
SUB IN by CARVER-BAGLEY,ISAIAH 01:23

01:13 TURNOVER  by WALFORD,LUCAS
GOOD LAYUP by CARVER-BAGLEY,ISAIAH(in the paint) 00:57 23-39 H 16

00:57 FOUL  by WALFORD,LUCAS
00:57 SUB OUT by NOVACINSKI,ETHAN
00:57 SUB OUT by BAKER,OAKLEY
00:57 SUB IN by HANSON,ZACH
00:57 SUB IN by ALADE,JUBIE

SUB OUT by VAN WYK,JAKE 00:57
SUB IN by WELLMAN,CHANDLER 00:57
GOOD FT by CARVER-BAGLEY,ISAIAH 00:57 24-39 H 15

00:42 24-41 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by ALADE,JUBIE(in the paint)
FOUL  by URBANUS,HUDSON 00:42

00:42 24-42 H 18 GOOD FT by ALADE,JUBIE
MISS 3PTR by WELLMAN,CHANDLER 00:23

-- REBOUND DEF by CODUTE,COLTON
00:02 24-45 H 21 GOOD 3PTR by ALADE,JUBIE

Second Half Play By Play



VISITORS: Bethel (MN) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Saint John's (MN)
SUB OUT by WHALEN,NOAH 20:00
SUB IN by DAVIS,JAMAL 20:00

19:56 SUB OUT by RYAN,SEAN
19:56 SUB IN by BAKER,OAKLEY
19:46 FOUL  by HANSON,ZACH

GOOD JUMPER by URBANUS,HUDSON 19:34 26-45 H 19
19:23 26-48 H 22 GOOD 3PTR by CODUTE,COLTON

-- ASSIST  by BAKER,OAKLEY
MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,JAMAL 19:04

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by URBANUS,HUDSON 18:35
FOUL  by DAVIS,JAMAL 18:32

18:06 FOUL  by WALFORD,LUCAS
GOOD LAYUP by JENSON,JACK(in the paint) 17:51 28-48 H 20
ASSIST  by WELLMAN,CHANDLER --
FOUL  by WELLMAN,CHANDLER 17:26

17:26 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by DAVIS,JAMAL 17:26
SUB IN by WHALEN,NOAH 17:26

17:25 MISS LAYUP by ALADE,JUBIE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BAKER,OAKLEY

17:16 28-50 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by BAKER,OAKLEY(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by WELLMAN,CHANDLER(in the paint) 17:05 30-50 H 20
ASSIST  by URBANUS,HUDSON --

16:53 FOUL  by WALFORD,LUCAS
16:53 SUB OUT by WALFORD,LUCAS
16:53 SUB IN by NOVACINSKI,ETHAN

GOOD LAYUP by WELLMAN,CHANDLER(in the paint) 16:33 32-50 H 18
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 16:32

16:05 MISS 3PTR by CODUTE,COLTON
REBOUND DEF by URBANUS,HUDSON --
MISS 3PTR by WHALEN,NOAH 15:46

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by WELLMAN,CHANDLER 15:37
SUB OUT by WELLMAN,CHANDLER 15:30
SUB IN by VAN WYK,JAKE 15:30

15:29 MISS LAYUP by NOVACINSKI,ETHAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WHALEN,NOAH --

15:08 FOUL  by BAKER,OAKLEY
GOOD FT by CARVER-BAGLEY,ISAIAH 15:08 33-50 H 17

15:08 SUB OUT by BAKER,OAKLEY
15:08 SUB IN by RYAN,SEAN

SUB OUT by VAN WYK,JAKE 15:08
SUB IN by WYNIA,DREW 15:08
GOOD FT by CARVER-BAGLEY,ISAIAH 15:08 34-50 H 16

14:52 TURNOVER  by NOVACINSKI,ETHAN
STEAL  by JENSON,JACK 14:52
MISS 3PTR by CARVER-BAGLEY,ISAIAH 14:45

-- REBOUND DEF by CODUTE,COLTON
14:27 34-52 H 18 GOOD DUNK by HANSON,ZACH(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by CARVER-BAGLEY,ISAIAH(fastbreak) 14:20 37-52 H 15
ASSIST  by JENSON,JACK --

13:49 37-55 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by RYAN,SEAN
-- ASSIST  by HANSON,ZACH

TURNOVER  by WYNIA,DREW 13:23
13:23 SUB OUT by HANSON,ZACH
13:23 SUB OUT by NOVACINSKI,ETHAN
13:23 SUB IN by SORENSON,KYLE
13:23 SUB IN by WALFORD,LUCAS

SUB OUT by WHALEN,NOAH 13:23



SUB IN by DAVIS,JAMAL 13:23
12:51 37-57 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by ALADE,JUBIE(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by WYNIA,DREW(in the paint) 12:36 39-57 H 18
ASSIST  by URBANUS,HUDSON --

12:20 TURNOVER  by WALFORD,LUCAS
STEAL  by URBANUS,HUDSON 12:20
MISS JUMPER by URBANUS,HUDSON 12:08

-- REBOUND DEF by RYAN,SEAN
FOUL  by WYNIA,DREW 11:47
SUB OUT by WYNIA,DREW 11:47
SUB IN by WELLMAN,CHANDLER 11:47

11:47 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
11:47 SUB OUT by WALFORD,LUCAS
11:47 SUB IN by PLOMBON,MITCHELL
11:40 MISS LAYUP by ALADE,JUBIE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by ALADE,JUBIE
11:33 39-59 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by ALADE,JUBIE(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by CARVER-BAGLEY,ISAIAH(in the paint) 11:22
-- REBOUND DEF by CODUTE,COLTON

11:02 39-61 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by PLOMBON,MITCHELL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ALADE,JUBIE

MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,JAMAL 10:37
-- REBOUND DEF by CODUTE,COLTON

FOUL  by DAVIS,JAMAL 10:16
10:16 39-62 H 23 GOOD FT by PLOMBON,MITCHELL

SUB OUT by CARVER-BAGLEY,ISAIAH 10:16
SUB IN by WHALEN,NOAH 10:16

10:16 MISS FT by PLOMBON,MITCHELL
REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,JAMAL --
GOOD LAYUP by URBANUS,HUDSON(in the paint) 09:58 41-62 H 21

09:58 FOUL  by CODUTE,COLTON
GOOD FT by URBANUS,HUDSON 09:58 42-62 H 20

09:45 42-64 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by ALADE,JUBIE(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by WHALEN,NOAH(in the paint) 09:20

-- REBOUND DEF by SORENSON,KYLE
08:54 42-66 H 24 GOOD LAYUP by ALADE,JUBIE(in the paint)

FOUL  by WELLMAN,CHANDLER 08:54
SUB OUT by WELLMAN,CHANDLER 08:54
SUB IN by VAN WYK,JAKE 08:54

08:54 42-67 H 25 GOOD FT by ALADE,JUBIE
MISS JUMPER by JENSON,JACK 08:36

-- REBOUND DEF by ALADE,JUBIE
08:26 TURNOVER  by PLOMBON,MITCHELL

TURNOVER  by DAVIS,JAMAL 08:09
07:58 42-69 H 27 GOOD LAYUP by ALADE,JUBIE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,JAMAL 07:38
REBOUND OFF by JENSON,JACK --
MISS 3PTR by JENSON,JACK 07:32

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by WHALEN,NOAH 07:29
SUB IN by CARVER-BAGLEY,ISAIAH 07:29

07:04 TURNOVER  by RYAN,SEAN
STEAL  by DAVIS,JAMAL 07:04

06:57 FOUL  by ALADE,JUBIE
GOOD FT by URBANUS,HUDSON 06:57 43-69 H 26
GOOD FT by URBANUS,HUDSON 06:51 44-69 H 25

06:44 SUB OUT by ALADE,JUBIE
06:44 SUB IN by BAKER,OAKLEY
06:40 44-71 H 27 GOOD DUNK by PLOMBON,MITCHELL(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SORENSON,KYLE
06:24 FOUL  by CODUTE,COLTON

GOOD FT by URBANUS,HUDSON 06:24 45-71 H 26



GOOD FT by URBANUS,HUDSON 06:24 46-71 H 25
06:01 MISS 3PTR by RYAN,SEAN

-- REBOUND OFF by SORENSON,KYLE
05:59 46-73 H 27 GOOD LAYUP by SORENSON,KYLE(in the paint)

FOUL  by JENSON,JACK 05:59
05:59 46-74 H 28 GOOD FT by SORENSON,KYLE
05:59 SUB OUT by SORENSON,KYLE
05:59 SUB IN by NOVACINSKI,ETHAN

SUB OUT by VAN WYK,JAKE 05:59
SUB IN by WYNIA,DREW 05:59
MISS JUMPER by URBANUS,HUDSON(in the paint) 05:41

-- REBOUND DEF by RYAN,SEAN
05:30 TURNOVER  by BAKER,OAKLEY

STEAL  by DAVIS,JAMAL 05:30
MISS 3PTR by URBANUS,HUDSON 05:24

-- REBOUND DEF by PLOMBON,MITCHELL
05:04 TURNOVER  by CODUTE,COLTON
05:04 SUB OUT by CODUTE,COLTON
05:04 SUB OUT by BAKER,OAKLEY
05:04 SUB OUT by RYAN,SEAN
05:04 SUB IN by BINLEY,JAKE
05:04 SUB IN by BATES,GAVIN
05:04 SUB IN by KEMP,TYLER
04:55 FOUL  by NOVACINSKI,ETHAN

SUB OUT by URBANUS,HUDSON 04:55
SUB IN by WHALEN,NOAH 04:55
GOOD FT by WYNIA,DREW 04:55 47-74 H 27
GOOD FT by WYNIA,DREW 04:55 48-74 H 26
FOUL  by WYNIA,DREW 04:33

04:33 48-75 H 27 GOOD FT by PLOMBON,MITCHELL
04:33 MISS FT by PLOMBON,MITCHELL

REBOUND DEF by CARVER-BAGLEY,ISAIAH --
MISS 3PTR by WHALEN,NOAH 04:23
REBOUND OFF by CARVER-BAGLEY,ISAIAH --
GOOD LAYUP by CARVER-BAGLEY,ISAIAH(in the paint) 04:18 50-75 H 25

03:58 MISS LAYUP by BINLEY,JAKE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BINLEY,JAKE

03:45 50-77 H 27 GOOD LAYUP by NOVACINSKI,ETHAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BINLEY,JAKE

GOOD LAYUP by CARVER-BAGLEY,ISAIAH(in the paint) 03:27 52-77 H 25
03:25 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
03:25 SUB OUT by NOVACINSKI,ETHAN
03:25 SUB OUT by PLOMBON,MITCHELL
03:25 SUB IN by RASMUSSEN,ALEX
03:25 SUB IN by SCHOELLER,CARSON
02:59 MISS LAYUP by SCHOELLER,CARSON(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by KEMP,TYLER
02:53 52-80 H 28 GOOD 3PTR by BATES,GAVIN

-- ASSIST  by KEMP,TYLER
02:45 FOUL  by BINLEY,JAKE

MISS FT by JENSON,JACK 02:45
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by WHALEN,NOAH 02:45
SUB IN by URBANUS,HUDSON 02:45
GOOD FT by JENSON,JACK 02:44 53-80 H 27
FOUL  by WYNIA,DREW 02:21

02:21 MISS FT by BATES,GAVIN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:21 53-81 H 28 GOOD FT by BATES,GAVIN
GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS,JAMAL 02:00 56-81 H 25
ASSIST  by URBANUS,HUDSON --

01:33 56-84 H 28 GOOD 3PTR by BATES,GAVIN



-- ASSIST  by BINLEY,JAKE
01:31 SUB OUT by KEMP,TYLER
01:31 SUB IN by STIMMLER,JON

GOOD LAYUP by WYNIA,DREW(in the paint) 01:28 58-84 H 26
ASSIST  by JENSON,JACK --

01:05 MISS LAYUP by STIMMLER,JON(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by SCHOELLER,CARSON

00:59 58-86 H 28 GOOD LAYUP by SCHOELLER,CARSON(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by JENSON,JACK(fastbreak)(in the paint) 00:53 60-86 H 26

00:22 60-88 H 28 GOOD LAYUP by SCHOELLER,CARSON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by RASMUSSEN,ALEX

MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,JAMAL 00:02
-- REBOUND DEF by BATES,GAVIN


